
SANTA SUSANNA, 07.04.2024

SHIMANO SUPER CUP MASSI

F.ÉLITE/F.SUB23/JUNIOR/MASTER 30

Clasificación

Clt Dor. Apellidos Nombre Categoría Equipo VueltasTiempo Diferéncia

  Master 30  

1 1527 BIROSTA VINYOLAS Gerard Master 30 CLUB ATLÈTIC AMER 4 1h08:45.42

2 1523 CALDERON BERNALDEZ Joan Master 30 CICLES SERRANO RACE TEAM 4 1h08:58.88 +13.46

3 1516 DOMENECH FERNANDEZ Oriol Master 30 ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM 4 1h09:10.26 +24.84

4 1508 DURAN AYALA Angel Jesus Master 30 CICLES SERRANO RACE TEAM 4 1h11:29.51 +2:44.09

5 1501 GARCIA LOPEZ David Master 30 CICLES SERRANO RACE TEAM 4 1h12:19.93 +3:34.51

6 1522 VILA VILA Joan Master 30 PRORIDE JUFRÉ TEAM 4 1h13:42.24 +4:56.82

7 1506 PLANAS MOLINA Arnau Master 30 TEAM MAPACHE 4 1h13:50.41 +5:04.99

8 1528 LLADÓ DÍAZ Alexandre Master 30 LINBIKES LEFA TEAM 4 1h14:34.71 +5:49.29

9 1530 ZARROURI EL JOHRI Nabil Master 30 SANTVI-TEAM MOZZ 4 1h16:00.88 +7:15.46

10 1551 SALVIA CUADRAS Eloi Master 30 CICLES SANS 4 1h17:00.16 +8:14.74

11 1531 THOMAS Vincent Master 30 MOUNTAIN BIKE LES ANGLES 4 1h17:53.00 +9:07.58

12 1540 FERREIRA PINTO Victor Master 30 BIKING POINT 4 1h18:39.16 +9:53.74

13 1529 LARROSA RUANA Jonatan Master 30 NOU ESPAI LEVEL BIKES TEAM 4 1h19:23.64 +10:38.22

14 1546 SCRIDON Gabriel Master 30 O2 SPORT TEAM 4 1h19:36.24 +10:50.82

15 1552 CHACÓN NEVADO Cristian Master 30 LOURIÑA TEAM XE 4 1h20:43.64 +11:58.22

16 1545 NILSSON Christian Master 30 CK MASTER 4 1h21:52.15 +13:06.73

17 1550 TURSI Loris Master 30 LORIS BIKE PRO TEAM 4 1h26:48.38 +18:02.96

18 1509 LOPEZ GUTIERREZ Germán Master 30 TEAM INTEGRA 4 1h29:29.68 +20:44.26

  Junior  

1 609 LARDENNOIS Esteban Junior TEAM CALVISSON VTT 4 1h06:14.25

2 601 PICHON Thibaut Junior TEAM VTT PAYS DE VILAINE 4 1h06:56.59 +42.34

3 518 OLVEIRA RODRIGO Eneko Junior JRG NORCLAMP OTXE 4 1h07:13.50 +59.25

4 424 CUBI ROVIRA Roc Junior MISSER PROJECT 4 1h08:35.41 +2:21.16

5 516 CROKET Maxime Junior MADEWIS ACADEMY PERNES 4 1h08:45.93 +2:31.68

6 597 SANCIAUT Zian Junior XC63 VOLCANIC TEAM 4 1h08:54.55 +2:40.30

7 415 CASANOVAS COLL Aleix Junior PRORIDE JUFRÉ TEAM 4 1h09:19.95 +3:05.70

8 607 SANDOVAL Elian Junior ROC EVASION 4 1h09:46.03 +3:31.78

9 555 BATUT Elouan Junior TEAM RODEZ AVEYRON VTT 4 1h09:57.25 +3:43.00

10 416 PARELLA URBAN Roger Junior TEAM BICIS POCH - TALLERS REYNER4 1h09:58.14 +3:43.89

11 433 CAMPS CLAPERA Jordi Junior PRORIDE JUFRÉ TEAM 4 1h10:52.63 +4:38.38

12 411 OLIVEROS AVILA Oriol Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 4 1h11:08.18 +4:53.93

13 458 CREUS VILA Pol Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 4 1h11:24.32 +5:10.07

14 598 RALLIER Tom Junior RALLIER 4 1h11:25.82 +5:11.57

15 514 MARCO GARCÍA Àlex Junior MASSI 4 1h13:23.54 +7:09.29

16 606 BAYLE Alexis Junior TEAM BESSE SUPER BESSE 4 1h13:28.61 +7:14.36

17 419 GONZÁLEZ CANO Alex Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 4 1h13:48.27 +7:34.02

18 425 XAMPENY SORIANO Marc Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 4 1h13:51.89 +7:37.64

19 604 MATEO Enzo Junior TEAM CALVISSON VTT 4 1h13:55.65 +7:41.40

20 542 OLLER VALENTÍ Martí Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 4 1h14:07.11 +7:52.86

21 426 MARIMON MONTALVO Raul Junior COLLA BTT SERRA D'ALMENARA 4 1h14:37.65 +8:23.40

22 545 CRUZ PÉREZ Joel Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 4 1h15:10.08 +8:55.83

23 482 WESTHOFF MOLINAS Nil Junior TERBIKES - BAIXTER 4 1h15:29.82 +9:15.57

24 452 POULY Quentin Junior TEAM VTT PAYS DE VILAINE 4 1h16:04.42 +9:50.17

25 445 TORRENT ALSINA Jan Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 1h16:06.10 +9:51.85

26 515 HIERRO MAYOL Aleix Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 4 1h16:37.10 +10:22.85

27 417 GARCÍA SEPÚLVEDA Nicolás Junior C.C. LA VILA JOIOSA 4 1h16:45.68 +10:31.43

28 440 MARÍ SERRA Marc Junior CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI - MIRÓ4 1h17:00.68 +10:46.43

29 595 GÓMEZ CASTRO Pau Junior ONE TO ONE 4 1h17:03.67 +10:49.42

30 605 VERDAGUER BOU Roc Junior PC BAIX EBRE 4 1h18:00.31 +11:46.06

31 453 ORDÓÑEZ DE BLAS Álex Junior CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB 4 1h18:00.97 +11:46.72

32 427 MANRESA CATALÀ Hervé Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 4 1h18:15.74 +12:01.49

33 456 MARQUEZ ALSINA Marcel Junior TEAM BICIS POCH & TALLERS REYNER4 1h18:46.29 +12:32.04

34 439 RIBAS ORTIZ Adrian Junior CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI - MIRÓ4 1h19:24.01 +13:09.76



35 547 PORTAS VALENTÍ Ferran Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 1h19:28.33 +13:14.08

36 561 ARCURI Noé Junior VELO CLUB LODEVOIS 4 1h19:43.59 +13:29.34

37 449 PUNSET SUESCUN Nil Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 4 1h20:22.44 +14:08.19

38 541 TUGUES TORRENT Jan Junior NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOCIACIO ESPORTIVA4 1h20:34.70 +14:20.45

39 593 VALLS ESTAÑOL Oriol Junior IRONTECH-TECNIC-MENDIZAMBISIST4 1h20:59.00 +14:44.75

40 446 GARCÍA TABERO Adrian Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 1h22:08.47 +15:54.22

41 463 COLOMAR TORRES Juan Junior CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI - MIRÓ4 1h23:01.17 +16:46.92

42 444 JULIÀ NOGUER Marc Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 4 1h23:37.55 +17:23.30

43 461 MARTÍ CASADO Jofre Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 4 1h23:37.99 +17:23.74

44 441 RAMÍREZ LARA Pol Junior TEAM BICIS POCH-TALLERS REYNER 4 1h23:39.20 +17:24.95

45 602 GARRIGA PONT Sergi Junior LA TORRETA BIKE 4 1h23:48.17 +17:33.92

46 584 RODRÍGUEZ AGUSO Carlos Junior DIFFERENTBIKES 4 1h25:50.23 +19:35.98

47 548 SERRANO IMBERNON Guillem Junior SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 4 1h27:41.37 +21:27.12

48 603 VICIANA Lucas Junior TEAM CALVISSON VTT 4 1h28:48.26 +22:34.01

49 550 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA Jofre Junior BIKETRIAL COSTA DAURADA TORREDEMBARRA4 1h31:06.62 +24:52.37

50 600 RENELLA Michele Junior LORIS BIKE PRO TEAM 4 1h32:55.14 +26:40.89

51 477 FIGUERAS LEON Biel Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 4 1h33:02.39 +26:48.14

52 591 UBACH ROIG Eudald Junior MONTPALAU TEAM 3 1h10:26.13 +1 Vuelta

53 481 CERVERO RODRIGUEZ Fabio Junior MONTPALAU TEAM 3 1h19:04.17 +1 Vuelta

  F.Sub23  

1 1110 CANO ESPINOSA Marta F.Sub23 PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER RACING TEAM4 1h18:52.98

2 1120 FABREGUES Lilou F.Sub23 SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET 4 1h20:22.47 +1:29.49

3 1117 BRETTE Emilie F.Sub23 TEAM OC GIF VTT 4 1h22:27.30 +3:34.32

4 1114 MOULIN Ilona F.Sub23 VTT AVENTURE PIOLENC 4 1h26:15.50 +7:22.52

5 1019 MACHO JIMENEZ Lucia F.Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 4 1h27:19.34 +8:26.36

6 1090 CAZOTTES Lucy F.Sub23 TEAM RODEZ AVEYRON VTT 4 1h27:35.63 +8:42.65

7 1015 GÓMEZ ANDREU Lucia F.Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 4 1h30:15.42 +11:22.44

8 1091 FERNANDEZ GEREMIAS Adaya F.Sub23 BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 4 1h37:49.09 +18:56.11

9 1029 CASTILLO PARRAMON Nicole F.Sub23 BIKING POINT 4 1h38:12.75 +19:19.77

10 1042 GONZÁLEZ PÉREZ Alba F.Sub23 ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM 4 1h40:36.28 +21:43.30

11 1040 BOTER FERNÁNDEZ Zaira F.Sub23 ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 3 1h22:05.90 +1 Vuelta

  F.Élite  

1 1009 GUSTAFZZON Linn F.Élite MASSI 4 1h17:38.96

2 1063 MEDDE Isaure F.Élite TEAM SUNN PERFORMANCE CYCLING4 1h19:14.41 +1:35.45

3 1036 BOROWIECKA Barbara F.Élite APPETITEFORSPORTS, BIKE POZNAŃ4 1h19:42.45 +2:03.49

4 1012 BOSCH PICO Nuria F.Élite MASSI 4 1h21:44.88 +4:05.92

5 1104 PIRARD Alice F.Élite MULTITASK INDUSTRIES 4 1h24:17.47 +6:38.51

6 1115 BRETTE Léa F.Élite VOSGES KTM 4 1h24:46.75 +7:07.79

7 1105 LAQUEBE Amelie F.Élite CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX 4 1h24:49.12 +7:10.16

8 1116 VALLÉS MEJÍAS Blanca F.Élite SIN 4 1h26:25.10 +8:46.14

9 1118 RÍOS BONET Laura F.Élite CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI - MIRÓ4 1h27:36.66 +9:57.70

10 1119 VILLARET RECHE Esther F.Élite BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 4 1h28:24.16 +10:45.20

11 1084 CONTE VIGNOLO Ana Clara F.Élite SANTVI-TEAM MOZZ 4 1h45:23.78 +27:44.82

  F.Élite / F.Sub23  

1 1009 GUSTAFZZON Linn F.Élite MASSI 4 1h17:38.96

2 1110 CANO ESPINOSA Marta F.Sub23 PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER RACING TEAM4 1h18:52.98 +1:14.02

3 1063 MEDDE Isaure F.Élite TEAM SUNN PERFORMANCE CYCLING4 1h19:14.41 +1:35.45

4 1036 BOROWIECKA Barbara F.Élite APPETITEFORSPORTS, BIKE POZNAŃ4 1h19:42.45 +2:03.49

5 1120 FABREGUES Lilou F.Sub23 SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET 4 1h20:22.47 +2:43.51

6 1012 BOSCH PICO Nuria F.Élite MASSI 4 1h21:44.88 +4:05.92

7 1117 BRETTE Emilie F.Sub23 TEAM OC GIF VTT 4 1h22:27.30 +4:48.34

8 1104 PIRARD Alice F.Élite MULTITASK INDUSTRIES 4 1h24:17.47 +6:38.51

9 1115 BRETTE Léa F.Élite VOSGES KTM 4 1h24:46.75 +7:07.79

10 1105 LAQUEBE Amelie F.Élite CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX 4 1h24:49.12 +7:10.16



11 1114 MOULIN Ilona F.Sub23 VTT AVENTURE PIOLENC 4 1h26:15.50 +8:36.54

12 1116 VALLÉS MEJÍAS Blanca F.Élite SIN 4 1h26:25.10 +8:46.14

13 1019 MACHO JIMENEZ Lucia F.Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 4 1h27:19.34 +9:40.38

14 1090 CAZOTTES Lucy F.Sub23 TEAM RODEZ AVEYRON VTT 4 1h27:35.63 +9:56.67

15 1118 RÍOS BONET Laura F.Élite CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI - MIRÓ4 1h27:36.66 +9:57.70

16 1119 VILLARET RECHE Esther F.Élite BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 4 1h28:24.16 +10:45.20

17 1015 GÓMEZ ANDREU Lucia F.Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 4 1h30:15.42 +12:36.46

18 1091 FERNANDEZ GEREMIAS Adaya F.Sub23 BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 4 1h37:49.09 +20:10.13

19 1029 CASTILLO PARRAMON Nicole F.Sub23 BIKING POINT 4 1h38:12.75 +20:33.79

20 1042 GONZÁLEZ PÉREZ Alba F.Sub23 ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM 4 1h40:36.28 +22:57.32

21 1084 CONTE VIGNOLO Ana Clara F.Élite SANTVI-TEAM MOZZ 4 1h45:23.78 +27:44.82

22 1040 BOTER FERNÁNDEZ Zaira F.Sub23 ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 3 1h22:05.90 +1 Vuelta


